

GAHC020000342024



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : CRAPL/1/2024

ABUL KASEM
S/O LATE HABIB ULLAH
R/O PERMANENT-BORDUA, JAMUGURI, P.S.-JURIA, DIST- NAGAON, ASSAM-
782124
PRESENT ADDRESS- VILLAGE-AHOZHE
P.S. NIULAND, NAGALAND-797116

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND ANR
NAGALAND KOHIMA 2:SHRI SHETO SUMI
S/O SUIMON
R/O LUZEHTO VILLAGE
DISTRICT- DIMAPUR
NAGALAND-79710

Advocate for the Petitioner : Z KHALID

Advocate for the Respondent : P.P, NAGALAND

Linked Case : I.A.(Crl.)/4/2024

ABUL KASEM
S/O LATE HABIB ULLAH
R/O PERMANENT-BORDUA
JAMUGURI
P.S.-JURIA
DIST- NAGAON
ASSAM-782124

PRESENT ADDRESS- VILLAGE-AHOZHE
P.S. NIULAND
NAGALAND-797116

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND ANR
KOHIMA NAGALAND

Advocate for : Z KHALID
Advocate for : P.P
NAGALAND appearing for THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND ANR

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAKHETO SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG

ORDER

Date : 31.07.2024
(Kakheto Sema,J)

None appears for the appellant.

Mr. Kevi Angami, learned P.P. appears for the State
respondents.

List the matter after **3(three)** weeks.

Sd/-
JUDGE

Sd/-
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant